

\212

C.A.No. 6746 OF 1999
ITEM No.103

Court No.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.6746/1999

U.P. Parents Association & Ors.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.K. Bhargava & Ors.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

WITH C.A.No.6747/1999, 6836/1999 (With Office Report)

Date : 18/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)

Mr.R.P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr.S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file affidavit dated 18th March, 2002 shown to the Court wherein it is stated that the State Government is proposing to de-notify the area occupied by the respondents from out of the total land acquired. We adjourn this matter to 20th July, 2004.

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master Court Master